Flush Activation Underfloor Duct
c2005 Filges www.filgesco.com12
Raceway Solutions Flush Activation Underfloor Duct provides an aesthetic wire manage-
ment solution for delivering power and communications services. The new flush-style
inserts, which use standard floor box covers for power and data outlets, make it the
ideal underfloor duct solution for office environments, retail locations, casinos, and
medical facilities. Raceway Solutions Flush Activation Underfloor Duct sets the standard
for fast, easy installation by incorporating a unique one-piece duct design along with

Same part is used to join raceway sections together and to support/level the duct –
reduces labor & material.
Raceway SolutionsTM
201F Series
Single Compartment
201WF Series
Wide Single Compartment
202F Series
Two Compartment
203F Series
Three Compartment
c2005 Filges www.filgesco.com13
Duct Sections
Cat.No. Duct Depth Duct Width Compartment Width Insert Height Insert Spacing
201-B 1½" 3¼" A =3¼" (no inserts) (no inserts)
201F-3-24 1½" 3¼" A =3¼" 3" 24"
201F-2-24 1½" 3¼" A =3¼" 2" 24"
201F-15-24 1½" 3¼" A =3¼" 1½" 24"
201F-3-12 1½" 3¼" A =3¼" 3" 12"
201F-2-12 1½" 3¼" A =3¼" 2" 12"
201F-15-12 1½" 3¼" A =3¼" 1½" 12"
201W-B 1½" 5⅞" A =5⅞" (no inserts) (no inserts)
201WF-3-24 1½" 5⅞" A =5⅞" 3" 24"
201WF-2-24 1½" 5⅞" A =5⅞" 2" 24"
201WF-15-24 1½" 5⅞" A =5⅞" 1½" 24"
201WF-3-12 1½" 5⅞" A =5⅞" 3" 12"
201WF-2-12 1½" 5⅞" A =5⅞" 2" 12"
201WF-15-12 1½" 5⅞" A =5⅞" 1½" 12"
202-B 1½" 10" A & B = 5" (no inserts) (no inserts)
202F-3-24 1½" 10" A & B = 5" 3" 24"
202F-2-24 1½" 10" A & B = 5" 2" 24"
202F-15-24 1½" 10" A & B = 5" 1½" 24"
202F-3-12 1½" 10" A & B = 5" 3" 12"
202F-2-12 1½" 10" A & B = 5" 2" 12"
202F-15-12 1½" 10" A & B = 5" 1½" 12"
203F-B 1½" 15" A & C = 6"- B =3" (no inserts) (no inserts)
203F-3-24 1½" 15" A & C = 6"- B =3" 3" 24"
203F-2-24 1½" 15" A & C = 6"- B =3" 2" 24"
203F-15-24 1½" 15" A & C = 6"- B =3" 1½" 24"
203F-3-12 1½" 15" A & C = 6"- B =3" 3" 12"
203F-2-12 1½" 15" A & C = 6"- B =3" 2" 12"
203F-15-12 1½" 15" A & C = 6"- B =3" 1½" 12"
All duct sections 10’ long, 14 gauge pre-galvanized steel.
Junction Boxes
Cat. No. Description
201-JB-3 Junction box for 201 Series Duct with 3" high inserts
201-JB-2 Junction box for 201 Series Duct with 2" high inserts
201-JB-15 Junction box for 201 Series Duct with 1½" high inserts
201W-JB-3 Junction box for 201W Series Duct with 3" high inserts
201W-JB-2 Junction box for 201W Series Duct with 2" high inserts
201W-JB-15 Junction box for 201W Series Duct with 1½" high inserts
202-JB-3 Junction box for 202 Series Duct with 3" high inserts
202-JB-2 Junction box for 202 Series Duct with 2" high inserts
202-JB-15 Junction box for 202 Series Duct with 1½" high inserts
203F-JB-3 Junction box for 203F Series Duct with 3" high inserts
203F-JB-2 Junction box for 203F Series Duct with 2" high inserts
203F-JB-15 Junction box for 203F Series Duct with 1½" high inserts
Flush Activation Underfloor Duct
Raceway SolutionsTM
Catalog Number System
20_F -   3 - 12
# of Cells Insert Height Insert Spacing
1 = Single Cell B = Blank
1W = Single Cell Wide 15 = 1½” Height 12 & 24 Standard
2 = Two Cell 2 = 2” Height 6, 18, & 36 (optional)
3 = Three Cell 3 = 3” Height
c2005 Filges www.filgesco.com14
Coupler/Support
Cat. No. Description
201-DCS Duct Coupler/Support for 201 Series Duct
201W-DCS Duct Coupler/Support for 201W Series Duct
202-DCS Duct Coupler/Support for 202 Series Duct
203-DCS Duct Coupler/Support for 203F Series Duct
Provides means for coupling duct sections together and for supporting the duct system. It is
recommended that a support/coupler be used every 5' of duct run.
Material: 14 gauge pre-galvanized steel
End Cap/Support
Cat. No. Description
201-ECS Duct End Cap/Support for 201 Series Duct
201W-ECS Duct End Cap/Support for 201W Series Duct
202-ECS Duct End Cap/Support for 202 Series Duct
203-ECS Duct End Cap/Support for 203F Series Duct
Provides means for supporting and closing off unused duct ends.
Material: 14 gauge pre-galvanized steel
Cabinet Connector
Cat. No. Description
201-DCC Duct Cabinet Connector for 201 Series Duct
201W-DCC Duct Cabinet Connector for 201W Series Duct
202-DCC Duct Cabinet Connector for 202 Series Duct
203-DCC Duct Cabinet Connector for 203F Series Duct
Provides means for connecting duct to an electrical cabinet.
Material: 14 gauge pre-galvanized steel
Conduit Adapter
Cat. No. Description
201-UCA Universal Conduit Adapter for 201 Series Duct
201W-UCA Universal Conduit Adapter for 201W Series Duct
202-UCA Universal Conduit Adapter for 202 Series Duct
203F-UCA Universal Conduit Adapter for 203F Series Duct
Provides means for attaching conduit to the underfloor duct system at the junction box. The
conduit adapter is inserted into a main duct entrance. The blank cover can be field-punched for
the required combination of conduits.
Material: 14 gauge pre-galvanized steel
Flush Activation Underfloor Duct
Raceway SolutionsTM
c2005 Filges www.filgesco.com15
Corner Conduit Adapter
Cat. No. Description
JB-CCA-B Corner Conduit Adapter with blank cover
JB-CCA-1/2 Corner Conduit Adapter with ½" KO
JB-CCA-3/4 Corner Conduit Adapter with ¾" KO
JB-CCA-1 Corner Conduit Adapter with 1" KO
JB-CCA-1-1/2 Corner Conduit Adapter with 1½" KO
JB-CCA-2 Corner Conduit Adapter with 2" KO
Provides means for attaching conduit to the underfloor duct system at the junction box. The
corner conduit adapter is inserted into the corner conduit entrance of any size junction box.
Material: 14 gauge pre-galvanized steel
Vertical Elbow
Cat. No. Description
201-VEL Vertical Elbow for 201 Series Duct
201W-VEL Vertical Elbow for 201W Series Duct
202-VEL Vertical Elbow for 202 Series Duct
203F-VEL Vertical Elbow for 203F Series Duct
Material: 14 gauge pre-galvanized steel
Horizontal Elbow
Cat. No. Description
201-HB90 Horizontal 90° Elbow for 201 Series Duct
201W-HB90 Horizontal 90° Elbow for 201W Series Duct
202-HB90 Horizontal 90° Elbow for 202 Series Duct
203F-HB90 Horizontal 90° Elbow for 203F Series Duct
Material: 14 gauge pre-galvanized steel
Carpet Activations
Cat. No. Description Color
FACA-1G-AL 1-Gang Carpet Activation Aluminum